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Memorandum
To: Jared Loughner
From: Dr. Darla Zirbes, Vice President of Student Development
Date: October 7, 2010~ 'ens .
Re: Phase II Review Process — Notice of Phase [ Decision -
CC: Jana Kooi, President
Dr, Lorraine Morales, Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student
Services

Dr. Aubrey Conover, Advanced Program Manager
Student Behavior Assessment Committee

On September 30, 2010, I sent you notice of allegations that you had violated the
College’s Student Discipline Code and Due Process Procedures (“the Code”). On
October 4, 2010, we met to discuss the allegations. Also present at the meeting were Dr.
[Lorraine Morales, Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student Services, Dr. Aubrey Conover,
Advanced Program Manager, and your parents. At the meeting, you indicated that you
desired to withdraw from your classes at the College rather than proceed at this time with
a determination of whether you have violated the Code. Subject to the conditions below,
this Is acceptable to the College. 1 will defer making a decision with respect to the
allegations of misconduct invelving you and in the immediate future your records will
reflect that you have withdrawn from all of your classes.

In the future, if you desire 1o return to the College, you must first contact the President of
the Northwest Campus to resolve this student code of conduct matter. At that time, a
formal written decision will be rendered on the allegations against you that were
discussed al our meeting on October 4, 2010, In addition, the Student Behavior
Assessment Committee (“the Committee™) has determined that before you may return to
the College, you must first obtain a mental health clearance. A mental health clearance is
an opinion issued by a mental health professional indicating whether, in the opinion of
the mental health professional, your presence at the College presents a danger to yourself
or others, See Paragraph VI of the Code, Again, if you desire to return to the College, the
President’s office can direct you to the Committee for further assistance concerning the
mental health clearance.

Until you obtain a mental health clearance as set out above, you should not be present on
College property or attend any College event or activity without my express written
permission.
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Darla M. Zirbes, Ph.I)}
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If you have any questions, please contact me by email at dzirbes@pima.edu.
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- Notice of Immediate Suspension

You have been placed on immediate suspension by Pima Community College Police. This suspension is
based on safety concerns associated with a serfes of incidents including police cantacts hetween
February 2010 and September 23, 2010, classroom disruption and instructor COncerns, meetings with
the Campus Advanced Program Manger, and your utube video dated September 23,2010.

Y ou must immediately call the Northwest Campus President’s office at 206-2111 to schedule an
appointment to discuss the Code of Conduct process and your suspension status. To refum to the Collegs
for any reason other than with permission to meet with the campus administration will result in your
being arrested for criminal frespassing-

If you need to remove any of your belongings from the College, please contact College Police at
706-2700 to arrange for a police escort while on College property.

The College Code of Conduct is available at: o
conduct/. indexshtmlwww,pima.edu/studentserv/ studentrights/student-.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Stella Bay, Chief of Police
C: Campus President
Vice President of Student Development
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FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:
Shad Pace Emmie Tran
COMPANY: DATE:

Pima Community College Department
of Public Safety

October 5, 2010

FAX NUMBER:
(520)206-2614

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING
COVER: 3

PHONE NUMBER:
(520)206-2670

SENDER'S FAX NUMBER
650-245-3429

RE:
Subpoena dated 09-30-2010

SEMDER’'S TELEPHONE MUMBER:
650-253-3425

[[JURGENT ] FOR REVIEW

[Tl PLEASE COMMENT

[JPLEASE REPLY

NOTES/COMMENTS:

Subpoena dated 09-30-2010 (Internal Ref. No, 63115-114627)

Group L 325



Page 2 of 3 2010-10-06 11:21:27 PDT 16508872488 From: Emmie Tran

October 5, 2010

Via Facsimile Only
{520)206-2614

Detective Shad Pace

Pima Commmumity College Department of Public Safety
6680 S. Country Club Road

Tucson, AZ 85709

Re: Subpoena dated 09-30-2010 (Internal Ref. No, 63115-114627)

Dear Detective Pace:

Pursuant to the Subpoena issned in the above-referenced matter, we have conducted a
diligent search for documents and information accessible on Google’s systems that are responsive
to your request. Our response is made in accordance with state and federal law, including the
Flectronic Communications Privacy Act. See 18 U.S.C. § 2701 et seq.

Enclosed is the following information regarding the nser account specified in the
Subpoena: (1) Subscriber information for the YouTube account 2ploy; and (2) Information
regarding session timestamps and originating IP address for recent activity by this account.

To the extent any document provided herein contains information exceeding the scope of
your request, protected from disclosure or otherwise not subject to production, if at all, we have
redacted such information or removed such data fields.

Finally, in accordance with Section 2706 of the Electronic Communications Privacy Act,
Google requests reimbursement in the amount of $25 for reasonable costs incurred in processing
your request. Please forward your payment to Google Custodian of Records, at the address above

and please write the Infernal Reference Number (63115-114627) on your check. The federal tax
ID number for Google is 77-0493581.

Very truly yours,

Lo ?ﬁ;ju!ianneSeubert

Google Legal Investigations Support
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o  ragesors 2010-10-08 11:271:27 POT 16508872488 From: Emmie Tran

Google Confidential and Proprietary

Username: 2Ploy

E-Mail Address: Jared]loughner@gmail.com(confirmed)
User Status: A - Active

Signup Date: May 02, 2009, 02:46 PM

Signup IP: 216.64.190.254

First Name: Not Provided

Last Name: Not Provided

Country: United States

Posial Code: 85742

Recent IP Activity:

Username Date and time P Action Type
2Ploy September 30, 2010, 08:35 AM PT  66.181.251.142 AUTH
2Ploy September 29, 2010, 12:53 PM PT 144.90.45.228 AUTH
2Ploy September 23, 2010,07:32 PMPT  144.90.145.215 AUTH
ZPloy September 23; 2010, 06:45 PM PT  144.90.145.215 AUTH
2Ploy September 22, 2010, 07:05 PMPT  144.90.145.215 AUTH
2Ploy September 18, 2010, 04:31 PMPT  216.64.190.254 AUTH
2Ploy September 16, 2010, 08:14 PMPT = 144.90.145.215 AUTH

All Times are Pacific Time

Google Confidential and Proprietary
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